
St. Louis Cattle
Thursday, April 18

Report Supplied by USDA

56.00 early, not tested late. Mixed
Good and Choice 2-3 800-1050 lbs.
53.00-56.00. Good 2-3 750-1000 lbs.
50.0054.00.

few 275-500 lbs. 56.00 ; 500-900 lbs.
50.0053.00.

FEEDER HEIFERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1; 300500 lbs.
57.00-61.00, fleshy lots 54.0056.00;
500-600 lbs. 55.0059.00, fleshy cattle
52.0055.00. Few 600-700 lbs. 51.00-
56.50.

610 lb. 64.0065.10; 700600 lb. 60.00-
62.90; 800-950 lb. 57.7059.10.

Medium and Large Frame 2 365-
420 lb. 65.2565.50; 500600 lb. 61.80
62.50; 600-700 lb. 58.7561.00; 700-750
lb. 56.0057.70.

Receipts this week
Week Ago
Year Ago

COWS: (Closing Week Sales)
Breaking Utility and Commercial
24 38.0040.00. Cutter and Boning
Utility 1-2 38.00-40.00. High-
Yielding Utility 1-2 40.0041.00, few
up to 42.00. Canner and Low Cutter
1-2 33.00-38.00. Shelly Canner 1-2
28.00-33.00.

BULLS: YG 1-2 1050-2000 lbs.
46.0050.00. Individual YG 1935 lbs.
50.50.

Compared with last week’s
close, Slaughter Steers and Heifers
weak to 1.00 lower. Cows fully 1,00
lower. Bulls steady. Slaughter
supply mainly Choice Slaughter
Steers and Heifers with a very
apparent increase in TG 4’s,
around 10% Cows.

SLAUGHTER STEERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 241050-1375 lbs.
58.50-59.00 ; 34 1125-1300 lbs. 55.00-
56.00. Choice 241000-1300 lbs. 56.00-
58.50, closing 56.00-57,00; 900-1000
lbs. 56.00-57.50 early, not tested
late. Mixed Good and Choice 2-3
900-1225 lbs. 55.00-57.50. Good 2-3
900-1200 lbs. 52.00-56.00. Mostly
Good 2-3 1050-1450 lb. Holsteins
49.00-54.00. Standard to Good 2-3
950-1300 lbs. 46.0050.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS: Mixed
Choice and Prime 24 900-1100 lbs.
57.0057.50; 34 925-1150 lbs. 53.00-
54.00. Choice 24 900-1125 lbs. 55.00-
57.00. closing 55.0056.00; part load
2-31100 lbs. 58.00; 800-900 lbs. 54.00-

Large Frame 2 Holsteins 465 lb.
Thin 57.50; 620650 lb. 54.8055.50;
705 lb. 53.70; 790-900 lb. 50.0052.60.
-FEEDER HEIFERS; Medium

and Large Frame' 1 385400 lb.
Fleshy 62.5063.00; 500600 lb. 57.00-
61.75; 600-725 lb. 56.8061.80, bulk
59.0059.90; 810 lb. 57.10; 815 lb.
55.75.

Oklahoma Cattle
Wednesday, April 17

Report Suppliedby USDA
Estimated Receipts:

Feeder Steers steady to 1.00
lower; Feeder Heifers weak to 2.00
lower. Feeder demand light. Bulk
supply Medium and Large Frame
1 and Mixed 1-2 400850 lb. Steers
and 400-700 lb. Heifers. Actual
auction sales 2709 head. Yester-
daysfinal auction count 11,343.

FEEDERS: (Including Around
1,600 at the regular Thursday
auction.) Two way market on
Steers; thin lots unevenly steady,
fleshy lots 1.00-3.00 lower. All
Heifers 1.00-3.00 lower. Trading
moderately active. Demand
moderate, Good for Calves. Supply
moderate, consisting of Cattle
mostly under 700 lbs.

Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 365 lb. Thin 65.30; 400500
lb. 58.5062.20, lot 420 lb. Thin 64.30;
500600 lb. 55.5058.50; 600-700 lb.
55.0057.80.

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1140 lb. 100.00;
300500 lb. 74.5060.75; 500600 lb.
66.00-73.00, one lot 555 lb. 75.60,
package 500 lb. thin 76.50 ; 600-700
lb. 63.0065.10; 700600 lb. 62.10-
63.00; 800-900 lb. 59.0062.60, bulk
60.3062.60; 11101b. 55.05.

Medium and Large Frame 2 400-
500 lb. 54.0059.50; 500-700 lb. 53.25-
55.10.

Weekly Trends: Feeder Steers
and Heifers $2.00-3.00 lower than
last week. Slaughter Cows and
Bulls steady to .50 cents higher
(Slaughter trend thru Wed. and
subject to change duruig Thur-
sdays session).

FEEDER STEERS: Medium
and Large Frame 1: 300-500 lbs.
70.00- 500-600 lbs. 68.00-73.00,
fleshy lots 63.00-65,00; 600-700 lbs.
63.00- one lot 68.50 ; 700400
lbs. one thin lot 60.00, fleshy cattle
55.00- Few 900-1000 lbs. 54.00-■
57.00. Large frame no. 2 Holsteins:

Medium and Large Frame
Mixed 1-2 365 lb. 77.00; 400500 lb.
68.00-75.20 ; 500400 lb. 63.75-70.00;
600-700 lb. 62.00-64.00, few lots 600-
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Feeder Steers and Heifers $2.00-

Livestock market and auction news
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3.00 lower than last week. Con-
sistent downturns on Fed Cattle
and Wholesale Beef took a toll in
the Feeder Division. Slaughter
Cows in late trading .50 cents to
|l.OO lower, however bulk numbers
arrived earlier in the week when
prices were steady to 1.00 higher.
Slaughter Bulls averaging steady
to .50 cents higher, light run of
Cows and Bulls. Breaking-Utility
few Commercial 2-5 Slaughter
Cows sold from 39.00-43.50. Boning-
Utility 1-2 40.00-44.00, limited late
test 39.10-41.50. Cutter 1-2 37.50-
42.50; Low-Dressing 34.90-37.80.
Slaughter Bulls - Y.G. 1 few 21500-
1800# 49.25-54.00, instances 54.00-
55.00; 1100-1500# 45.00-52.00.
Receipts this week near 14,700
head; last weeks actual count
15,752; last years number 15,896.
Feeder Steers and Heifers made
up 94% ofrun; Cows and Bulls 6%.

THE VMM SYSTEM.
MAKE ITWORK

FORM
Sometimes it seems we spend half our
lives fighting the system But there’s one
system that’s
always on your
side—the Vicon
Haying System

the next step is a Vicon V-Rake. Eight-
or ten-wheel models provide a working
width of up to 22 ft. Rake quickly and
cleanly on the first pass. Pick up more
hay with less dirt and trash. And the
fingerwheels are ground driven to elimi-
nate wearing parts. No gears. No belts.
No PTO shafts.

Finally, try one of Vicon’s new round
balers. The easiest starting round balers
in the world. They give you a tighter,
heavier, more consistent bale. Time after
time. The secret is Vicon’s revolutionary
design combining a full-width floating
pick-up with a wide-open throat. The
result—more
bales per hour
and lower oper
ating costs. For
more informa-
tion on Vicon
Haying System;
or the name of
your closest
Vicon dealer,
just call or write. We think you’ll see
that when you can’t beat the system,
there’s only one thing left to do.

Join it.
Jointhe(\Sai)revolution

With a Vicon
KM Mower/
Conditioner, one
of our high ca-
pacity V-Rakes,
and a new Vicon
round baler, you can make hay faster,
better and more economically.

TheKM 321, for instance, is the fastest
mower/conditioner in the world. It’s 30
percent faster than conventional mower/
conditioners. A new drive unit lets you
operate non-stop. Take square comers
without drive line vibration or danger of

failure.
And
even if

i you
have a
heavy,

I dew-
wet

crop, the KM 321 won’t plug, and won’t
leave you worrying about leaf loss.

Ifyou’re making big round bales,
VICON FARM MACHINERY. INC, P. 0 Box 6313. Chesapeake, VA 23323 804/485-1600

PRICES ROLLED BACK
TO 1978

Fast, Efficient,
Dependable.

The Stormor ezee-dry*
Crain Drying system.
The EZEE-DRY has proven itself fast, efficient, and

dependable, for more than 15 years Drying capacities
are available up to 2 000 bu /hr at 5 points removal,
and it doublesas a storage binafter drying is complete

The thin drying layer and high volume, low heat
airflow ensures uniform drying And, the EZEE-DRY is
virtually maintenance free

Fora free, no obligation estimate,
stop In or calltoday.

LOUCKS
GRAIN EQUIPMENT INC.

4,400
4,200
4,600

4,500


